RESOLUTION NO. 25R-01-05

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL APPROVING THE FOURTH AMENDED ANNUAL CALENDAR OF CITY HOSTED SPECIAL EVENTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE(REQUESTED BY INTERIM CITY MANAGER, KENNIE HOBBS, JR.).

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 21R-10-234 established the procedures regarding City hosted special events and approved the annual calendar of city hosted events; and

WHEREAS, any additions to the calendar require placement on the City Commission Agenda for City commission approval; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 24R-09-225 was passed to approve the Initial Annual Calendar of City Hosted Special Events for Fiscal Year 2025; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 24R-10-247 was passed to approve the First Amended Calendar of City Hosted Special Events for Fiscal Year 2025; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 24R-11-269 was passed to approve the Second Amended Calendar of City Hosted Events for Fiscal Year 2025; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 24R-12-299 was passed to approve the Third Amended Calendar of City Hosted Events for Fiscal Year 2025; and

WHEREAS, this Resolution approves the Fourth Amended Annual Calendar of City Hosted Special Events for Fiscal Year 2025.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL, THAT:

SECTION 1. The Fourth Amended Annual Calendar of City Hosted Special Events for Fiscal Year 2025, a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated herein, is hereby approved.

<u>SECTION 2</u> . This Resolution shall	I take effect immediatel	y upon its passage.
PASSED AND APPROVED this	day of	, 2025.
ATTEST:	DENISE D. GRANT, MAYOR PRESIDING OFFICER	
ANDREA M. ANDERSON, MMC		

SECOND	
R. CAMPBELL M. DUNN D. GRANT J. HODGSON	Approved as to Form
S. MARTIN	Hans Ottinot Interim City Attorney